OFFICE HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025 (B.E. 2568)
ROYAL THAI EMBASSY, MOSCOW

Address: 119121, Moscow, Serpov Lane 6 Tel. +7 (495) 109-39-18
E-mail: thaiembassy.mow@mfa.go.th

Website: http://www.thaiembassy.org/moscow

1 January Wednesday New Year’s Day Thai/

6 -7 January Monday - Tuesday | Christmas celebration Russian

24 February Monday Defender of the Fatherland Day Russian
(Substitution)

10 March Monday International Women's Day (Substitution) Russian

14 -15 April Monday - Tuesday | Songkran Festival Thai

1 May Thursday Spring and Labour Day Russian

5 May Monday Coronation Day (Substitution) Thai

9 May Friday Victory Day Russian

3 June Tuesday H.M. Queen Suthida Thai
Bajrasudhabimalalakshana’s Birthday

12 June Thursday Russian National Day Russian

28 July Monday H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn Thai
Phra Vajiraklaochaoyuhua’s Birthday

12 August Tuesday H.M. Queen Sirikit the Queen Mother’s Thai
Birthday and Mother’s Day Thai

13 October Monday King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great Thai
Memorial Day

23 October Thursday King Chulalongkorn Memorial Day Thai

4 November Tuesday National Unity Day Russian

5 December Friday King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great’s Thai
Birthday, Thai National Day
and Father’s Day Thai

10 December Wednesday Constitution Day Thai/

31 December Wednesday New Year’s Eve Russian

Saturday - Sunday: Official Weekly Holidays

General office Hours
Visa Section/Consular Section

Monday - Friday: 09.00 - 13.00 & 14.00 - 17.00 hrs.
Monday - Friday: 09.00 - 12.30 & 14.00 - 17.00 hrs.




